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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2149
ANSWERED ON:23.11.2010
IMPLEMENTATION OF UNIQUE ONLINE SOLUTIONS
Mahant Dr. Charan Das

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Delhi Police has any proposal to introduce Unique Online Solution to apprise the commuters of traffic restrictions, congestions diversions and suggested routes;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the extent to which it is likely to be beneficial;

(c) the time by which it is likely to be implemented; and

(d) the steps taken by the Delhi Police to enforce lane driving and book violations in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI MULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN)

(a) & (b): Yes, Madam. The Delhi Traffic Police in association with Society of Indian Automobile Manufacturers (SIAM) established a link on the official web site of Delhi Police to keep the citizens informed of the restrictions, blockades, diversions etc. This was primarily planned for XIX Common Wealth Games-2010. The portal is dynamic and has the following features:-

# Dynamic traffic information like blockades, suggested detours and other traffic restrictions overlaid on online map.

# Alternate routes in case of blockades or restrictions.

# Real time display of restrictions due to accidents, water-logging, traffic jam etc. The application is very useful for arrangements like Republic Day Parade, Independence Day etc. as well.

(c): It has already been implemented by the Delhi Police.

(d): Lane driving on Delhi roads is enforced by Delhi Police and necessary action under the rules is taken against the violators.
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